

							s Construction Compar		Greenland Const., Inc.		nzel Construction Co., I		ortimers Excavating Ir		Wilson Excavating	
							Total Cost		Total Cost		Total Cost		Total Cost		Total Cost	
							Selected #		Selected #		Selected #		Selected #		Selected #	
							Selected (\$)		Selected (\$)		Selected (\$)		Selected (\$)		Selected (\$)	
#	Locked	Items	Selected	Lowest	Reference	UnitofMea: QuantityRec	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
1	Base Bid Pricing (37)															
#1-1	FALSE	Abandonment of Inactive Service	\$ 0	\$ 7,500.0	A	EA 30	\$ 685	\$ 20,550.0	\$ 830	\$ 24,900.0	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 30,000.0	\$ 250	\$ 7,500.0	\$ 800	\$ 24,000.0
#1-2	FALSE	Replacement of Service Connect	\$ 0	\$ 902,500.0	(B1	EA 1805	\$ 1,340.0	\$ 2,418,700.0	\$ 1,430.0	\$ 2,581,150.0	\$ 1,815.0	\$ 3,276,075.0	\$ 500	\$ 902,500.0	\$ 1,630.0	\$ 2,942,150.0
#1-3	FALSE	Replacement of Service Connect	\$ 0	\$ 7,500.0	B2	EA 15	\$ 1,340.0	\$ 20,100.0	\$ 1,450.0	\$ 21,750.0	\$ 1,815.0	\$ 27,225.0	\$ 500	\$ 7,500.0	\$ 1,630.0	\$ 24,450.0
#1-4	FALSE	Replacement of Service Connect	\$ 0	\$ 11,050.0	B3	EA 17	\$ 2,100.0	\$ 35,700.0	\$ 1,526.0	\$ 25,942.0	\$ 4,400.0	\$ 74,800.0	\$ 650	\$ 11,050.0	\$ 2,010.0	\$ 34,170.0
#1-5	FALSE	Replacement of Service Connect	\$ 0	\$ 4,550.0	B4	EA 7	\$ 2,295.0	\$ 16,065.0	\$ 1,625.0	\$ 11,375.0	\$ 4,400.0	\$ 30,800.0	\$ 650	\$ 4,550.0	\$ 2,400.0	\$ 16,800.0
#1-6	FALSE	COPPER TUBE 3/4" TYPE K	\$ 0	\$ 79,250.0	C1	LF 79250	\$ 10.25	\$ 812,312.5	\$ 4.65	\$ 368,512.5	\$ 1	\$ 79,250.0	\$ 35	\$ 2,773,750.0	\$ 7	\$ 554,750.0
#1-7	FALSE	COPPER TUBE 1" TYPE K	\$ 0	\$ 700	C2	LF 700	\$ 10.25	\$ 7,175.0	\$ 4.8	\$ 3,360.0	\$ 1	\$ 700	\$ 35	\$ 24,500.0	\$ 7	\$ 4,900.0
#1-8	FALSE	COPPER TUBE 1.5" TYPE K	\$ 0	\$ 1,400.0	C3	LF 700	\$ 20	\$ 14,000.0	\$ 5	\$ 3,500.0	\$ 2	\$ 1,400.0	\$ 35	\$ 24,500.0	\$ 8	\$ 5,600.0
#1-9	FALSE	COPPER TUBE 2" TYPE K	\$ 0	\$ 600	C4	LF 300	\$ 25.5	\$ 7,650.0	\$ 5	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 2	\$ 600	\$ 35	\$ 10,500.0	\$ 8	\$ 2,400.0
#1-10	FALSE	Wrought Iron Service Customer !	\$ 0	\$ 2,350,000.0	(D1	EA 1175	\$ 2,680.0	\$ 3,149,000.0	\$ 2,420.0	\$ 2,843,500.0	\$ 3,500.0	\$ 4,112,500.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 3,525,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 2,350,000.0
#1-11	FALSE	Wrought Iron Service Customer !	\$ 0	\$ 20,000.0	D2	EA 10	\$ 2,770.0	\$ 27,700.0	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 3,600.0	\$ 36,000.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 30,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 20,000.0
#1-12	FALSE	Wrought Iron Service Customer !	\$ 0	\$ 26,180.0	D3	EA 11	\$ 3,560.0	\$ 39,160.0	\$ 2,725.0	\$ 29,975.0	\$ 7,800.0	\$ 85,800.0	\$ 3,500.0	\$ 38,500.0	\$ 2,380.0	\$ 26,180.0
#1-13	FALSE	Wrought Iron Service Customer !	\$ 0	\$ 11,040.0	D4	EA 4	\$ 3,910.0	\$ 15,640.0	\$ 2,800.0	\$ 11,200.0	\$ 7,800.0	\$ 31,200.0	\$ 3,800.0	\$ 15,200.0	\$ 2,760.0	\$ 11,040.0
#1-14	FALSE	Wrought Iron Service Customer !	\$ 0	\$ 1,020,000.0	(D5	EA 510	\$ 2,930.0	\$ 1,494,300.0	\$ 2,420.0	\$ 1,234,200.0	\$ 4,300.0	\$ 2,193,000.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 2,040,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 1,020,000.0
#1-15	FALSE	Wrought Iron Service Customer !	\$ 0	\$ 8,000.0	D6	EA 4	\$ 3,010.0	\$ 12,040.0	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 4,400.0	\$ 17,600.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 16,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 8,000.0
#1-16	FALSE	Wrought Iron Service Customer !	\$ 0	\$ 4,760.0	D7	EA 2	\$ 3,865.0	\$ 7,730.0	\$ 2,725.0	\$ 5,450.0	\$ 7,800.0	\$ 15,600.0	\$ 4,500.0	\$ 9,000.0	\$ 2,380.0	\$ 4,760.0
#1-17	FALSE	Wrought Iron Service Customer !	\$ 0	\$ 2,800.0	D8	EA 1	\$ 4,215.0	\$ 4,215.0	\$ 2,800.0	\$ 2,800.0	\$ 7,800.0	\$ 7,800.0	\$ 4,800.0	\$ 4,800.0	\$ 3,190.0	\$ 3,190.0
#1-18	FALSE	Curb Box Installation	\$ 0	\$ 20,000.0	E	EA 100	\$ 770	\$ 77,000.0	\$ 825	\$ 82,500.0	\$ 700	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 200	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 380	\$ 38,000.0
#1-19	FALSE	Underground Service Line Invest	\$ 0	\$ 719,160.0	(E.a	EA 1844	\$ 390	\$ 719,160.0	\$ 920	\$ 1,696,480.0	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 1,844,000.0	\$ 600	\$ 1,106,400.0	\$ 700	\$ 1,290,800.0
#1-20	FALSE	Private (In-House) Service Line Ir	\$ 0	\$ 184,400.0	(E.b	EA 1844	\$ 140	\$ 258,160.0	\$ 250	\$ 461,000.0	\$ 120	\$ 221,280.0	\$ 100	\$ 184,400.0	\$ 200	\$ 368,800.0
#1-21	FALSE	2A Select Backfill	\$ 0	\$ 1,182,750.0	(M	CY 31125	\$ 42.5	\$ 1,322,812.5	\$ 50.5	\$ 1,571,812.5	\$ 38	\$ 1,182,750.0	\$ 48	\$ 1,494,000.0	\$ 48	\$ 1,494,000.0
#1-22	FALSE	Stone Driveway Restoration	\$ 0	\$ 735.0	N	SY 75	\$ 9.8	\$ 735.0	\$ 15	\$ 1,125.0	\$ 30	\$ 2,250.0	\$ 12	\$ 900	\$ 15	\$ 1,125.0
#1-23	FALSE	Asphalt Driveway Restoration	\$ 0	\$ 15,000.0	O	SY 250	\$ 84	\$ 21,000.0	\$ 60	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 105	\$ 26,250.0	\$ 222	\$ 55,500.0	\$ 165	\$ 41,250.0
#1-24	FALSE	Concrete Surface Restoration	\$ 0	\$ 1,224,000.0	(P	SY 12000	\$ 150	\$ 1,800,000.0	\$ 102	\$ 1,224,000.0	\$ 125	\$ 1,500,000.0	\$ 175	\$ 2,100,000.0	\$ 130.1	\$ 1,561,200.0
#1-25	FALSE	Brick Surface Restoration	\$ 0	\$ 4,608.0	P.a	SY 32	\$ 225	\$ 7,200.0	\$ 144	\$ 4,608.0	\$ 250	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 400	\$ 12,800.0	\$ 425	\$ 13,600.0
#1-26	FALSE	Concrete Curb Restoration	\$ 0	\$ 24,950.0	Q	LF 4990	\$ 93	\$ 464,070.0	\$ 95	\$ 474,050.0	\$ 5	\$ 24,950.0	\$ 80	\$ 399,200.0	\$ 70	\$ 349,300.0
#1-27	FALSE	Bituminous Road Restoration - T	\$ 0	\$ 9,310.0	R1	SY 490	\$ 39	\$ 19,110.0	\$ 47	\$ 23,030.0	\$ 38	\$ 18,620.0	\$ 65	\$ 31,850.0	\$ 19	\$ 9,310.0
#1-28	FALSE	Bituminous Road Restoration - P	\$ 0	\$ 422,482.5	(R2	SY 4950	\$ 120	\$ 594,000.0	\$ 101	\$ 499,950.0	\$ 105	\$ 519,750.0	\$ 192	\$ 950,400.0	\$ 85.35	\$ 422,482.5
#1-29	FALSE	Traffic Control Systems	\$ 0	\$ 12,000.0	S	Lump Sum 1	\$ 30,000.0	\$ 30,000.0	\$ 107,150.0	\$ 107,150.0	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 525,000.0	\$ 525,000.0	\$ 115,000.0	\$ 115,000.0
#1-30	FALSE	Pavement Markings	\$ 0	\$ 1,500.0	T	Lump Sum 1	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 10,760.0	\$ 10,760.0	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 300,000.0	\$ 300,000.0	\$ 10,500.0	\$ 10,500.0
#1-31	FALSE	The Contract Price shall include a	\$ 0	\$ 418,425.0	(U.b.i	Lump Sum 1	\$ 418,425.0	\$ 418,425.0	\$ 418,425.0	\$ 418,425.0	\$ 418,425.0	\$ 418,425.0	\$ 418,425.0	\$ 418,425.0	\$ 418,425.0	\$ 418,425.0
#1-32	FALSE	The Contract Price shall include a	\$ 0	\$ 25,000.0	U.c.	Lump Sum 1	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0
#1-33	FALSE	The Contract Price shall include a	\$ 0	\$ 222,950.0	(V	Lump Sum 1	\$ 222,950.0	\$ 222,950.0	\$ 222,950.0	\$ 222,950.0	\$ 222,950.0	\$ 222,950.0	\$ 222,950.0	\$ 222,950.0	\$ 222,950.0	\$ 222,950.0
#1-34	FALSE	Yard Restoration	\$ 0	\$ 82,750.0	W	SY 16550	\$ 31	\$ 513,050.0	\$ 13.5	\$ 223,425.0	\$ 10	\$ 165,500.0	\$ 5	\$ 82,750.0	\$ 13	\$ 215,150.0
#1-35	FALSE	Soils Compaction Testing	\$ 0	\$ 40,000.0	X	Lump Sum 1	\$ 44,000.0	\$ 44,000.0	\$ 143,750.0	\$ 143,750.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 185,000.0	\$ 185,000.0	\$ 80,500.0	\$ 80,500.0
#1-36	FALSE	E&S Control	\$ 0	\$ 15,000.0	Y	Lump Sum 1	\$ 42,000.0	\$ 42,000.0	\$ 100,715.0	\$ 100,715.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0
#1-37	FALSE	Mobilization/Demobilization/Ins	\$ 0	\$ 205,000.0	(Z	Lump Sum 1	\$ 1,050,000.0	\$ 1,050,000.0	\$ 1,261,150.0	\$ 1,261,150.0	\$ 1,801,425.0	\$ 1,801,425.0	\$ 700,000.0	\$ 700,000.0	\$ 205,000.0	\$ 205,000.0